
Taryn Lopshire <tlopshire@ridgeview19.org>

Public Records Request - Ridgeview CUSD #19 IL
3 messages

Academy Research Group <requests@academyresearchgroup.com> Fri, Nov 21, 2025 at
7:23 AM

To: Taryn Lopshire <tlopshire@ridgeview19.org>

Hello,

I am contacting you in regard to a public records/information request.
I am looking for an up-to-date list of your current employees, full names, hire date, phone numbers, e-mail
address, and salary, if possible, in digital format (excel preferred). I prefer to receive these documents via e-
mail at requests@academyresearchgroup.com

I am ONLY seeking public information that is clearly disclosable to me and not confidential by law, or
otherwise protected, and exempted from disclosure under state law.

I understand there may be a cost associated with retrieving and copying these documents. Please provide
me with an estimated list of fees if so and contact me if you have any questions or concerns about this
request. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Frank Patterson
Academy Research Group
Phone: (405) 529-5687

2306 Merriweather way, Wellington, FL 33414

Taryn Lopshire <tlopshire@ridgeview19.org> Fri, Nov 21, 2025 at 12:45 PM
To: Erik Young <eyoung@ridgeview19.org>
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Here is a FOIA request I just received.

~~~~~
Taryn Lopshire 
District Administrative Assistant
Ridgeview C.U.S.D. #19
300 South Harrison Street
Colfax, IL 61728
(309) 723-5111
https://www.ridgeview19.org/
[Quoted text hidden]

Erik Young <eyoung@ridgeview19.org> Mon, Nov 24, 2025 at 11:35 AM
To: requests@academyresearchgroup.com
Cc: Taryn Lopshire <tlopshire@ridgeview19.org>

To Whom It May Concern,
Per your FOIA request - please find the attached file with the requested information. 
Thank you,
Erik Young
Superintendent 
Ridgeview CUSD #19

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Academy Research Group <requests@academyresearchgroup.com>
Date: Fri, Nov 21, 2025 at 7:23 AM
Subject: Public Records Request - Ridgeview CUSD #19 IL
To: Taryn Lopshire <tlopshire@ridgeview19.org>

Hello,

I am contacting you in regard to a public records/information request.
I am looking for an up-to-date list of your current employees, full names, hire date, phone numbers, e-mail
address, and salary, if possible, in digital format (excel preferred). I prefer to receive these documents via e-
mail at requests@academyresearchgroup.com

I am ONLY seeking public information that is clearly disclosable to me and not confidential by law, or
otherwise protected, and exempted from disclosure under state law.

I understand there may be a cost associated with retrieving and copying these documents. Please provide
me with an estimated list of fees if so and contact me if you have any questions or concerns about this
request. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.
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Sincerely,

Frank Patterson
Academy Research Group
Phone: (405) 529-5687

2306 Merriweather way, Wellington, FL 33414

--

Erik Young
Superintendent
Ridgeview C.U.S.D. #19
300 South Harrison Street
Colfax, Illinois 61728
(309) 723-5111
eyoung@ridgeview19.org

Illinois Association Of School Business Officials - Leadership Institute

The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) named
in this message, and should not be forwarded or shared without the expressed written consent from the
sender. This communication is intended to be and to remain confidential and may be subject to applicable
work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been
addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message
and its attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are
not the intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachment.
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Full Name Hire Date Original Phone Number gnment Total Pay
Aupperle, Rachel L 05/10/2021 (309) 723-5111 82,835.00
Beck, Emily 06/20/2017 (309) 723-5111 62,835.00
Becker, Yvonne 07/24/2013 (309) 723-5111 59,835.00
Beitz, Kimberly K 08/09/2010 (309) 723-5111 22,384.08
Benefiel, Thomas 11/01/2016 (309) 723-5111 25,454.00
Benton, Ashley D 08/15/2022 (309) 723-5111 55,335.00
Benton, Michael D 05/08/2000 (309) 723-5111 94,121.72
Benz, Wayne E 10/19/2018 (309) 723-5111 26,784.45
Boettcher, Allison M 02/19/2025 (309) 723-5111 74,000.00
Borton, Kelly A 05/24/1992 (309) 723-5111 79,325.10
Bourne, Robert O 08/12/2013 (309) 723-5111 79,347.84
Brinkman, Susan M 11/12/2019 (309) 723-5111 66,335.00
Brown, Christin M 05/20/2025 (309) 723-5111 22,434.72
Brown, Ryleigh D 08/11/2025 (309) 723-5111 42,835.00
Brunner, Benjamin E 05/10/2021 (309) 723-5111 53,835.00
Caldwell, Kali Ann 05/20/2025 (309) 723-5111 64,335.00
Cioni, Michele M 08/18/2017 (309) 723-5111 24,319.68
Cox, Justin T 05/17/2022 (309) 723-5111 75,728.02
Coyle, Conor D 03/21/2023 (309) 723-5111 45,835.00
Culp, Kaitlin 07/16/2024 (309) 723-5111 44,335.00
Donaldson, Trisha 10/01/2022 (309) 723-5111 42,235.63
Fehr, Amber L 08/15/2017 (309) 723-5111 64,335.00
Fisher, Lana 10/15/2024 (309) 723-5111 22,225.84
Freed, Zach R 02/21/2023 (309) 723-5111 85,000.00
Gibson, Katie 01/02/2025 (309) 723-5111 21,924.84
Gillenwater-Centi, Amber D 02/20/2024 (309) 723-5111 23,063.04
Givens, Dena M 04/28/1997 (309) 723-5111 32,934.15
Givens, Tim D 03/07/2008 (309) 723-5111 18,195.84
Gyorkos, Julie 07/15/2025 (309) 723-5111 19,768.32
Harms, Brent P 08/09/2010 (309) 723-5111 80,335.00
Hays, Marsha Lynn 05/20/2025 (309) 723-5111 52,335.00
Heinz, Halie E 08/11/2025 (309) 723-5111 22,434.72
Helmig, Brian 12/01/2019 (309) 723-5111 34,714.24
Helmig, Stacey J 09/16/2013 (309) 723-5111 65,835.00
Henderson, Amanda 01/17/2024 (309) 723-5111 23,063.04
Hoffert, Christine R 08/23/1993 (309) 723-5111 84,607.08
Hopt, Emily A 01/13/2005 (309) 723-5111 26,837.16
Hutley, Benjamin R 05/30/2001 (309) 723-5111 96,024.01
Jamerson, Charles 07/01/2011 (309) 723-5111 73,335.00
Jamison, Jennifer J 03/31/2023 (309) 723-5111 92,169.00
Johnson, Cara N 08/09/2010 (309) 723-5111 70,335.00
Jones, Carly 08/12/2024 (309) 723-5111 50,335.00
Joyce, Rosie 08/26/2025 (309) 723-5111 54,080.00
Kaskavage, Andrew H 04/07/2025 (309) 723-5111 35,859.20
Kennedy, Jacob 05/12/2014 (309) 723-5111 87,187.40
Kennedy, Stacie 05/09/2018 (309) 723-5111 77,835.00
Kintner, Amanda K 04/21/2022 (309) 723-5111 23,371.04



Kline, Gina L 07/16/2019 (309) 723-5111 75,335.00
Kollross, Sandy J 08/23/2004 (309) 723-5111 89,663.28
Langhoff, Lauren E 04/25/2017 (309) 723-5111 62,835.00
Leinweber, Chay W 02/20/2018 (309) 723-5111 58,335.00
Lerman, Lindsey 02/20/2024 (309) 723-5111 14,956.26
Lopshire, Taryn L 08/15/2017 (309) 723-5111 42,432.00
Lovings, Lora L 01/04/2006 (309) 723-5111 23,807.52
Ludwig, David 08/24/2004 (309) 723-5111 77,835.00
Lutman, Marci L 09/29/2008 (309) 723-5111 34,023.44
Malinowski, Andrew L 03/31/2023 (309) 723-5111 45,835.00
Manley, Emily 04/16/2024 (309) 723-5111 47,335.00
Marchese, Anthony J 06/15/2009 (309) 723-5111 78,335.00
McCarty, Lauren A 08/15/2023 (309) 723-5111 62,835.00
McCormick, Emily 04/24/2007 (309) 723-5111 86,381.39
McCoy, Patrycja 08/13/2019 (309) 723-5111 56,835.00
McCoy, Tracy A 01/21/2020 (309) 723-5111 56,335.00
Meints, Stephanie 08/15/2022 (309) 723-5111 42,835.00
Metz, Christopher S 04/17/2018 (309) 723-5111 76,335.00
Meyer, Deena L 10/23/2001 (309) 723-5111 55,161.60
Meza, Nicole 04/16/2024 (309) 723-5111 44,335.00
Miller, Jeremy 05/10/2021 (309) 723-5111 57,835.00
Mitchell, Colton 07/16/2024 (309) 723-5111 44,335.00
Morefield, Lorey A 08/23/1995 (309) 723-5111 35,560.80
Morefield, Miranda R 10/20/2020 (309) 723-5111 23,999.36
Moreland, Katherine M 08/14/2023 (309) 723-5111 61,835.00
Mulks, April L 08/25/2006 (309) 723-5111 56,222.40
Nunamaker, Andrea 08/16/2016 (309) 723-5111 44,335.00
Perfect, Mary C 07/20/2021 (309) 723-5111 48,835.00
Popovich, John J 08/15/2022 (309) 723-5111 22,434.72
Poppe, Jennifer 09/19/2023 (309) 723-5111 23,691.36
Reckard, Lauren 10/17/2023 (309) 723-5111 51,835.00
Rees, Richard 08/19/2024 (309) 723-5111 22,412.00
Reynolds, Paula G 08/11/2020 (309) 723-5111 15,041.40
Riggins, Robert D 07/27/1998 (309) 723-5111 93,335.00
Rinkenberger, Kara S 07/15/2014 (309) 723-5111 25,910.08
Scaggs, Jennifer J 08/16/2016 (309) 723-5111 35,463.36
Scholp, Noah 06/20/2018 (309) 723-5111 53,335.00
Schuler, Lauren L 06/16/2015 (309) 723-5111 71,075.83
Schultz, Michelle M 05/14/2012 (309) 723-5111 64,835.00
Starks, Alesha N 08/14/2018 (309) 723-5111 60,811.20
Tay, Brooke E 02/18/2014 (309) 723-5111 32,930.63
Testory, Angela 06/25/2024 (309) 723-5111 80,335.00
Tracy, Brigette E 08/11/2025 (309) 723-5111 21,924.84
Vandenberg, Jordan 07/16/2024 (309) 723-5111 45,835.00
Veytia, Danielle 08/13/2024 (309) 723-5111 23,766.96
Wagoner, Jason Scott 08/12/2025 (309) 723-5111 49,880.00
Willard, Shelley M 04/16/2024 (309) 723-5111 22,742.72
Wilson, Teresa 09/13/2021 (309) 723-5111 62,335.00



Winterland, Nicole M 04/25/2017 (309) 723-5111 69,047.20
Young, Erik R 12/11/2018 (309) 723-5111 146,977.16
Zimmerman, Carley 07/01/2024 (309) 723-5111 59,687.22
Zimmerman, Joseph C 04/25/2017 (309) 723-5111 15,275.04



Email Address
RAUPPERLE@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
EBECK@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
VBECKER@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
kbeitz@ridgeview19.org
tbenefiel@ridgeview19.org
ABENTON@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
mbenton@ridgeview19.org
wbenz@ridgeview19.org
ABoettcher@ridgeview19.org
kborton@ridgeview19.org
rbourne@ridgeview19.org
SBRINKMAN@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
CBrown@ridgeview19.org
RBrown@ridgeview19.org
BBRUNNER@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
KCaldwell@ridgeview19.org
MCIONI@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
JCOX@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
CCOYLE@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
KCulp@ridgeview19.org
tdonaldson@ridgeview19.org
afehr@ridgeview19.org
lfisher@ridgeview19.org
ZFREED@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
kgibson@ridgeview19.org
agillenwater@ridgeview19.org
dgivens@ridgeview19.org
tgivens@ridgeview19.org
JGyorkos@ridgeview19.org
bharms@ridgeview19.org
MHays@ridgeview19.org
HHeinz@ridgeview19.org
bhelmig@ridgeview19.org
SHELMIG@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
ahenderson@ridgeview19.org
choffert@ridgeview19.org
ehopt@ridgeview19.org
bhutley@ridgeview19.org
CJAMERSON@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
JJAMISON@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
cjohnson@ridgeview19.org
CJurik@ridgeview19.org
RJoyce@ridgeview19.org
AKaskavage@ridgeview19.org
JKENNEDY@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
SKENNEDY@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
akintner@ridgeview19.org
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GKLINE@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
skollross@ridgeview19.org
LLANGHOFF@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
CLEINWEBER@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
llerman@ridgeview19.org
tlopshire@ridgeview19.org
llovings@ridgeview19.org
DLUDWIG@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
mlutman@ridgeview19.org
AMALINOWSKI@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
EManley@ridgeview19.org
amarchese@ridgeview19.org
LMCCARTY@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
EMCCORMICK@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
pmccoy@ridgeview19.org
TMCCOY@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
smeints@ridgeview19.org
CMETZ@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
dmeyer@ridgeview19.org
NMeza@ridgeview19.org
JMILLER1@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
CMitchell@ridgeview19.org
lmorefield@ridgeview19.org
mmorefield@ridgeview19.org
kmoreland@ridgeview19.org
amulks@ridgeview19.org
ANUNAMAKER@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
MPERFECT@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
jpopovich@ridgeview19.org
jpoppe@ridgeview19.org
lreckard@ridgeview19.org
rrees@ridgeview19.org
preynolds@ridgeview19.org
rriggins@ridgeview19.org
KRINKENBERGER@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
JSCAGGS@ridgeview19.org
NSCHOLP@RIDGEVIEW19.ORG
lschuler@ridgeview19.org
mschultz@ridgeview19.org
astarks@ridgeview19.org
btay@ridgeview19.org
ATestory@ridgeview19.org
btracy@ridgeview19.org
jvandenberg@ridgeview19.org
DVeytia@ridgeview19.org
JWagoner@ridgeview19.org
SWillard@ridgeview19.org
twilson@ridgeview19.org
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